The NWEAB Joint Committee has been categorised as a Joint Operation, making use of the assets and resources of
the operators rather than the establishment of a separate entity.

North Wales Economic Ambition Board 16

NOTE 2 - CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY

The Joint Committee’s existing accounting policies are amended only insofar as to reflect the guidance in the
2022/23 CIPFA Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom.

NOTE 3 – PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

In the 2021/22 Statement of Accounts, Revenue Expenditure Funded from Capital Under Statute (REFCUS) was
included in the Cash Flow Statement under ‘Adjustments to net surplus or deficit on the provision of services for
non-cash movements’ and ‘Investing Activities’. A prior period adjustment has been made in order to correct the
inclusion of REFCUS in these lines. The following tables reflect the restatements that have been made to the 2021/22
main Statement of Accounts and the relevant Notes to the Accounts.

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

As previously

stated Restatement Restated

  2021/22   2021/22

  £'000 £'000 £'000

Adjustments to net surplus or deficit on the provision of services
for non-cash movements

(137) 124 (13)

Net cash flows from Operating Activities (637) 124 (513)

Investing Activities 124  (124) 0

CASH FLOW STATEMENT – ADJUSTMENTS TO NET SURPLUS OR DEFICIT ON THE PROVISION OF
SERVICES FOR NON-CASH MOVEMENTS

As previously

stated Restatement Restated
  2021/22   2021/22

  £'000 £'000 £'000

Other non-cash items charged to the net surplus/ deficit on the
provision of services

(165) 124 (41)

 (137) 124 (13)

CASH FLOW STATEMENT – INVESTING ACTIVITIES

As previously

stated Restatement Restated
  2021/22   2021/22

  £'000 £'000 £'000

Other payments for investing activities 124 (124) 0

Net cash flows from investing activities 124 (124) 0

North Wales Economic Ambition Board 17

NOTE 4 - ACCOUNTING STANDARDS THAT HAVE BEEN ISSUED BUT HAVE NOT
YET BEEN ADOPTED

The CIPFA Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom requires the expected impact of
any accounting standards that have been issued but not yet adopted to be disclosed. This applies to the following
new or amended standards within the 2023/24 Code:

 IFRS 16 Leases (but only for those local authorities that have decided to voluntarily implement IFRS 16 in the

2023/24 year).
 Where an authority adopted IFRS 16 Leases in 2022/23 but chose to defer implementation of IFRS 16 to PFI/PPP